Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Saturday 4th December 2021 University of Stirling

U13 Girls 3.2k
Place Time First Name Last Name Category Team Name
1 12:46 Eilidh Dallas Ul13G Strathearn Harriers
2 12:54 Cerys Wright Ul13G Team East Lothian AC
3 13:01 Emily Christie Ul13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
4 13:05 Freya Brown Ul1l3G Team East Lothian AC
5 13:26 Emilie Paul Ul13G Harmeny Athletic Club
6 13:29 Kirsty Rankine Ul13G Gala Harriers Athletic Club
7 13:34 Nancy Corrie Ul13G Harmeny Athletic Club
8 13:34 Joanna Hirst Ul13G Edinburgh Athletic Club
9 13:38 Carys Melton Ul13G Harmeny Athletic Club
10 13:46 Georgia Bruce U13G Harmeny Athletic Club
11 13:47 Annabelle Van der Merwe  U13G Edinburgh Athletic Club
12 13:49 Zoey Morgan Ui13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
13 13:57 Elise Field Ul13G Gala Harriers Athletic Club
14 14:05 Ava Richardson Ul13G Gala Harriers Athletic Club
15 14:06 Kacie Brown Ul13G Gala Harriers Athletic Club
16 14:06 Leah Buchan Ul13G Harmeny Athletic Club
17 14:08 Corri Mcgougan Ul13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
18 14:12 Sula Russell Ui13G Team East Lothian AC
19 14:12 Emily Stanford Ul13G Central Athletic Club
20 14:12 Elizabeth Cook Ul13G Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club
21 14:17 Annie Clarke Ul13G Corstorphine AAC
22 14:19 Rachel Caves Ui13G Harmeny Athletic Club
23 14:32 Jessica Gunn Ul13G Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club
24 14:35 Juliette Kidd Ul13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
25 14:46 Josie Anderson Ul13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
26 15:00 Francesca Earl Ui13G Harmeny Athletic Club
27 15:00 Sophie McBirnie Ul13G Harmeny Athletic Club
28 15:09 Olivia Dinnes Ui13G Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
29 15:10 Imogen Jarrett Ul13G Fife AC
30 15:15 Isla Duncan Ui13G Edinburgh Athletic Club
31 15:19 Jaidyn Brown Ul13G Gala Harriers Athletic Club
32 15:20 Ruth Donaldson Ul13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
33 15:28 Madelaine Blanchard Ul13G Strathearn Harriers
34 15:28 Ciara Middleton Ui13G Central Athletic Club
35 15:37 Caris Wilson Ul13G Harmeny Athletic Club
36 15:39 Sarah De Villiers Ui13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
37 15:39 Catriona Scott Ul13G Edinburgh Athletic Club
38 15:46 Mairi Gatherer Ul13G Perth Strathtay Harriers
39 15:46 Hanna Brindley Ul13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
40 15:52 Aimee Calder Ul13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
41 16:19 Megan Lang Ul13G Corstorphine AAC
42 16:19 Stella Crawford Ul13G Edinburgh Athletic Club
43 16:29 Sarah Roberts Ul13G Metro Aberdeen Running Club
44 16:32 Sophie Imlach U13G Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
45 16:32 Hermione Lee Ul13G George Heriot's School
46 16:58 Isobel Clarke U13G Corstorphine AAC
47 17:04 Eilidh Stewart Ul13G Harmeny Athletic Club
48 17:22 Amber Cunningham Ul13G Lothian Running Club
49 18:22 Esme Ackroyd Ul13G Harmeny Athletic Club
50 18:25 Morven Walls Ul13G George Heriot's School
51 18:27 Alliviah Bell U13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
52 18:28 Aleksandra Sweeney Ul13G Unattached
53 18:31 Isabel Robinson Ul13G George Heriot's School
54 18:31 Robyn Lupton Ul13G Haddington Running Club
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Time First Name

11:53 Daniel
11:54 Ray
11:56 Harry
12:01 Howie
12:03 Tom
12:12 Reuben
12:12 Hamish
12:12 Josh
12:16 Archie
12:22 Jake
12:23 Joe
12:24 Danny
12:46 Finch
12:49 Zak
12:50 Luke
12:52 Patrick
12:55 Ben
12:57 Charlie
13:13 Harrison
13:16 Rory
13:18 Alex
13:18 Zach
13:21 Alick
13:27 Finlay
13:30 Ruaridh
13:31 Thomas
13:32 Sam
13:39 Frazer
13:40 Reuben
13:45 Lorcan
13:49 Ben
13:55 Calum
13:55 Daniel
14:02 Jonathan
14:03 Archie
14:03 Oscar
14:09 Danny
14:13 Ben
14:15 Lewis
14:19 Sam
14:22 Tom
14:29 Fergal
14:34 Toby
14:34 Jenson
14:39 Ruairi
14:39 Tim
14:45 Lauchie
14:48 Tymek
14:54 Rory
15:01 Ross
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Last Name
Mcintyre
Taylor
Mackay
Allison
Brydie
Lees
Hunter
Daunt
Dalgliesh
Page
Smith
Convery
Geary
Turtle
Sedman
Pim
Paterson
Dalgliesh
MacMillan
MacMillan
Henthorn
Buchan
Spurway
Liddell
Pearson
Gornall
Johnston
Lees
McAllister
Morrison
Krievs
McBean
Purves
Macqueen
Cruickshank
Geary
Fletcher
Cruickshank
Gibson
Brooks
Mackie
Mansell
Monaghan
Key
Caldwell
Rose
Welsh
Chmielowski
Wilken
Allan

Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

University of Stirling

U13 Boys 3.2k
Category Team Name

ui3B
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uisB
ui3B
uisB
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uisB
ui3B
uisB
ui3B
uisB
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uisB
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
uisB
ui3B
uis3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B
ui3B

Harmeny Athletic Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Team East Lothian AC
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Team East Lothian AC
Musselburgh and District AC
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Fife AC

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Harmeny Athletic Club
Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Stirling Triathlon Club
Stirling Triathlon Club
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Harmeny Athletic Club
Strathearn Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Moorfoot Runners

Team East Lothian AC
Harmeny Athletic Club
Pitreavie AAC

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Harmeny Athletic Club
Team East Lothian AC
Strathearn Harriers

Fife AC

Lasswade Athletics Club
Corstorphine AAC

Fife AC

Lothian Running Club
Corstorphine AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC
Edinburgh Athletic Club
George Heriot's School
Corstorphine AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
George Heriot's School
Lasswade Athletics Club
Corstorphine AAC

George Heriot's School
Pitreavie AAC
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Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Saturday 4th December 2021 University of Stirling
U13 Boys 3.2k
Place Time First Name Last Name Category Team Name
51 15:25 Ben Anderson Ul3B Musselburgh and District AC
52 15:28 Nathan Lawrence ui3B Lasswade Athletics Club
53 15:29 Benjamin West Ul3B Strathearn Harriers
54 15:36 Jacob Marshall ui3B Harmeny Athletic Club
55 15:53 Ethan Smyth Ul3B Livingston Athletic Club
56 16:10 Rory McNeill U13B Corstorphine AAC
57 16:20 Luke Murray Ul13B George Heriot's School
58 17:03 Aaron Snitjer U13B Corstorphine AAC
59 18:18 Rory Bullock Ul13B Edinburgh Athletic Club
60 18:18 Jack Clayton u13B George Heriot's School
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Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Time First Name

17:18 Jessica

17:20 Orlaith
17:28 Olivia
17:35 Eliza
17:44 Freya
17:48 Erin
17:52 Lois

O~NO OIS~ WNPRF

9 17:53 Charlotte

10 17:55 Katie
11 18:06 Isabella
12 18:09 Lola
13 18:27 Katie
14 18:29 Niamh
15 18:29 Eva

16 18:30 Rachel
17 18:34 Zara
18 18:50 Eily

19 19:00 Elena
20 19:03 Eilidh
21 19:10 Mia

22 19:14 Loren
23 19:16 Leah
24 19:21 Alice
25 19:29 Hope
26 19:31 Holly
27 19:31 Bethan
28 19:34 Jessica
29 19:40 Sabine
30 19:42 Abby
31 19:46 Megan
32 19:48 Alannah
33 19:51 Poppy
34 19:51 Kate

35 19:55 Clementina

36 19:57 Lucy
37 19:57 Lois

38 19:57 Eilidh
39 20:11 Isabella
40 20:14 Sarah
41 20:19 Katie
42 20:21 Lucie

43 20:38 Robyn Abbie

44  20:43 Ruby
45 20:43 Iris

46 20:56 Freya
47 20:58 Skye
48 21:07 Cristina
49 21:07 Ava

50 21:11 Carys
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17:19 Charlotte

Last Name
Taylor
Horne
Shepherd
Robbins
Konig
Mowbray
Gray
Cant
MacPhie
Sandilands
Ogg
Lockyer
Hedges
McKinlay
Cameron
Stevens
Kidd
Sinclair
Lee
Hearn
Sokoluk
Stewart
Brown
Mourao
Thomson
Holmes
Kitchin
Hendry
Jefcoate
Farquhar
McKay
Snowden
Lunn
MacPhail
Pim
Ward
Thomson
Ovenstone
Passway
McAllister
Sim
Gibson
Mckerracher
Candlish
Nicoll
Hedley
Marshall
Elliot
Mooney
Forgie

University of Stirling

U15 Girls 4.2k
Category Team Name
U15G Edinburgh Athletic Club
U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
U15G Edinburgh Athletic Club
U15G Team East Lothian AC
U15G Fife AC
U15G Lasswade Athletics Club
U15G Gala Harriers Athletic Club
U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
U15G Corstorphine AAC
U15G Fife AC
U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
U15G Moorfoot Runners
U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
U15G Central Athletic Club
U15G Corstorphine AAC
U15G Team East Lothian AC
U15G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
U15G Team East Lothian AC
U15G Moorfoot Runners
Ui15G Perth Strathtay Harriers
U15G Livingston Athletic Club
U15G Central Athletic Club
U15G Central Athletic Club
uUi15G Corstorphine AAC
U15G Metro Aberdeen Running Club
U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
U15G Lasswade Athletics Club
U15G Gala Harriers Athletic Club
U15G Moorfoot Runners
U15G Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
U15G Edinburgh Athletic Club
U15G Livingston Athletic Club
U15G Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Ui15G Edinburgh Athletic Club
U15G Edinburgh Athletic Club
Ui15G Perth Strathtay Harriers
U15G Haddington Running Club
Ui15G George Heriot's School
U15G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
U15G Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
U15G Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
U15G Central Athletic Club
U15G Dunfermline Track and Field Club
U15G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
U15G Fife AC
U15G Harmeny Athletic Club
U15G Team East Lothian AC
U15G Moorfoot Runners
U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
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Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Saturday 4th December 2021 University of Stirling
U15 Girls 4.2k
Place Time First Name Last Name Category Team Name
51 21:32 Lois MacMillan U15G Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
52 21:39 Lara Brechin U15G Harmeny Athletic Club
53 21:40 Grace Dinnes U15G Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
54 21:46 Eve Donaldson U15G Falkirk Victoria Harriers
55 22:00 Grace Cook U15G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
56 22:13 Freya McHattie Ui15G Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
57 22:43 Olivia Ashworth U15G Central Athletic Club
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Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

Place Time First Name Last Name

1 15:10 Kieran Fulton

2 15:13 Andrew McWilliam

3 15:14 Rowan Taylor

4 15:28 Thomas Hilton

5 15:31 Luke Culliton

6 15:36 Innes Wright

7 15:39 Rhys Crawford

8 15:40 Dylan Daunt

9 15:42 Dan McGuire
10 15:49 Zico Field
11 15:56 Thomas Reynolds
12 16:07 Oscar Chirnside
13 16:10 Finlay McKay
14 16:12 Andrew Grant
15 16:15 Matthew Holden
16 16:17 Struan Gatherer
17 16:26 Jim Henry
18 16:27 Dair Alexander
19 16:27 Kieran Hardie
20 16:36 Irvine Welsh
21 16:39 Archie Suttie
22 16:45 Laurence Ward
23 16:47 Aaron Middleton
24 16:49 Shaun Pyman
25 16:52 Aron Jack
26 16:55 Jamie Ferries
27 16:59 Charlie Copp
28 17:07 Lachlan Kunath
29 17:09 Ross Christie
30 17:15 Fraser Lupton
31 17:15 lain Jordan
32 17:33 Fraser MacKenzie
33 17:44 Luke Grieve
34 17:49 Sam Beattie
35 17:55 Mark Harley
36 17:59 Matty Fleming
37 18:06 Ben Turtle
38 18:25 Alex Dunlop
39 18:28 Murdo Hastie
40 18:42 Andrew Robinson
41 18:42 Matthew Fisher
42 18:42 Lewis Andrews
43 18:55 Sandy Henry
44 18:56 Kieran Matthews
45 18:57 George Insley
46 19:00 Szymon Mitrosz
47 19:02 Jamie Duncan
48 19:09 Isaac Stevenson
49 19:17 Will Heatlie
50 19:18 Cameron Hepburn
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U15 Boys 4.2k
Category Team Name

Ul15B Moorfoot Runners

Ul15B Lasswade Athletics Club

Ul15B Lasswade Athletics Club

U15B Moorfoot Runners

Ul15B Falkirk Victoria Harriers

U15B Team East Lothian AC

Ul15B Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
U15B Edinburgh Athletic Club

Ul5B Harmeny Athletic Club

uU15B Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Ul15B Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
uU15B Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Ul15B Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
uU15B Strathearn Harriers

ul5B Harmeny Athletic Club

uisB Perth Strathtay Harriers

uUl5B Musselburgh and District AC
uisB Harmeny Athletic Club

uUl5B Harmeny Athletic Club

Ul15B Teviotdale Harriers

Ui15B Fife AC

uisB Edinburgh Athletic Club

Ul15B Central Athletic Club

U15B Moorfoot Runners

Ul5B Corstorphine AAC

U158 Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Ul15B Team East Lothian AC

uis5B Edinburgh Athletic Club

Ul15B Gala Harriers Athletic Club
U15B Team East Lothian AC

Ul5B Perth Strathtay Harriers

U158 Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Ul15B Moorfoot Runners

uis5B Harmeny Athletic Club

Ul15B Dunfermline Track and Field Club
U15B Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Ul5B Edinburgh Athletic Club

Ui1l5B Central Athletic Club

Ul15B Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

ui5B George Heriot's School

U15B Fife AC

uisB Corstorphine AAC

uUl5B Musselburgh and District AC
U15B Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
uUl5B Metro Aberdeen Running Club
ui5B Harmeny Athletic Club

uUl5B Edinburgh Athletic Club

Ui1l5B Team East Lothian AC

Ul15B Lasswade Athletics Club

ui5B Musselburgh and District AC
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Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Saturday 4th December 2021 University of Stirling
U15 Boys 4.2k
Place Time First Name Last Name Category Team Name
51 19:26 David Morton Ul5B Musselburgh and District AC
52 19:28 Louis Lazcano-Thornton U15B Corstorphine AAC
53 19:30 Killian Trenholm uis5B Central Athletic Club
54 19:34 Jonathan Collings U15B Lothian Running Club
55 19:37 Thomas Robertson uisB Fife AC
56 19:40 Charlie Baddon uisB Edinburgh Athletic Club
57 19:44 Rowan Geary Ul5B Fife AC
58 20:03 David Ivory uisB George Heriot's School
59 20:05 Lucas Key Ul5B Corstorphine AAC
60 20:42 Jamie Connor uisB Central Athletic Club
61 21:12 Daniel Barnard uUl5B Musselburgh and District AC
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Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Saturday 4th December 2021

Time 'mance First Name

19:33 Corey
19:45 Connor
19:51 Tendai
19:56 Struan
20:07 Conan
20:15 Warren
20:20 Cameron
20:33 Angus
20:38 Ewan
20:40 Finlay
20:40 Reiss
20:49 Logan
20:56 Harris
20:56 Aidan
21:07 Ethan
21:36 Aleksandar
21:38 Gregor
21:51 Ruairidh
21:57 Jack
21:59 Caiden
22:18 Cameron
22:26 Archie
22:31 Hamish
22:39 Theo
22:48 Robbie
22:59 Angus
23:13 Jamie
23:15 Alexander
23:21 Caleb
23:30 Caleb
23:32 Adam
23:57 Joe
23:57 Harry
24:13 Tommy
24:29 Ryan
24:41 Euan
25:33 Andrew
25:37 Liam
26:07 Daniel
26:18 Jack
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Last Name
Campbell
Bell
Nyabadza
Bennet
Harper
Lorente
Kerr
Wright
Christie
Ross
Marshall
Beagley
Pagett
Page
Lorimer
Jovcic
Hunter
Williams
Donald
Thom
Rankine
Irwin
Hutchinson
Cunningham
Welsh
Ivory
Smith
Douglas
McGuire
Brock
Wetton
McDermott
Jackson
Thin
Snitjer
Cridland
Armstrong
Proctor
Sutherland
Stokes

Ul7 Men 5.7k
Category Team Name

Uui7M
Ul7’M
Ui7M
Ul7’M
Ui7M
Ul7’M
Ui7M
Ul7’M
Uui7Mm
Ul7M
Ui7M
Ul7M
Ui7M
Ul7M
Ui7M
Ul7M
Ui7M
Ul7Mm
Ui7M
Ul7M
Ui7M
Ul7M
Ui7M
Ul7M
Uui7M
Ul7M
Uui7M
Ul7M
Uui7M
Ul7M
Uui7M
Ul7M
Uui7M
Ul7M
Uui7M
Ul7M
Uui7M
Ul7Mm
Uui7M
Ul7Mm

Team East Lothian AC
Central Athletic Club
Harmeny Athletic Club

Fife AC

Teviotdale Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Central Athletic Club
Team East Lothian AC
Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Harmeny Athletic Club

Fife AC

Livingston Athletic Club
Strathearn Harriers

Team East Lothian AC
Harmeny Athletic Club
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Corstorphine AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Harmeny Athletic Club

Stirling Triathlon Club

Team East Lothian AC
Teviotdale Harriers

George Heriot's School

Team East Lothian AC

Perth Strathtay Harriers
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

Corstorphine AAC

George Heriot's School
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
George Heriot's School

Corstorphine AAC

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

Fife AC

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Livingston Athletic Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers

University of Stirling
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Time First Name

23:07 Maja
23:31 Isla
24:02 Olivia
24:18 Natasha
24:25 Hannah
24:28 Isla
24:37 Jessica
24:41 Caitlyn
24:58 Anise
24:59 Olivia
25:07 Katie
25:10 Katie
25:17 Lauren
25:43 Erin
26:02 Grace
26:14 Sorcha
26:18 Ella
26:33 Amy
27:19 Charlotte
27:20 Scarlett
27:49 Anna
29:30 Millie
29:53 Rachel
30:02 Jessica
35:20 Zosia
36:00 Skye
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Last Name
Thomson
Hedley
Clarke
Phillips
Taylor
Paterson
Heeps
Christie
Macaulay Orr
Meikle
Christie
Johnson
Doney
Hendry
MacDonald
Shepherd
Nicholson
Crawford
Narducci
Roy
Jackson
O'Neill
Warden
Bullen
Paddon
Foster

Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

Ul7 Women 5.7k
Category Team Name

ui7rw
ui7rw
ui7rw
ui7sw
ui7rw
ui7sw
Uui7rw
ui7sw
Uui7rw
ui7rw
ui7sw
ui7rw
Uui7rw
ui7rw
Uui7sw
ui7rw
Uui7sw
ui7rw
Uui7sw
ui7rw
Uui7sw
ui7rw
Uui7sw
ui7rw
Uui7sw
ui7rw

Team East Lothian AC

Fife AC

Corstorphine AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Livingston Athletic Club

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Lasswade Athletics Club

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Team East Lothian AC
Corstorphine AAC

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Central Athletic Club

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Central Athletic Club

Central Athletic Club

Team East Lothian AC

Central Athletic Club

Lasswade Athletics Club

University of Stirling
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Time First Name

23:00 Matt
23:08 Ben
23:20 Alastair
23:56 Andrew
24:07 Samuel
24:29 Samuel
24:36 Harry
24:39 Ben
25:17 Andrew
26:03 Mark
26:26 Theo
26:29 Colin
26:30 Michael

26:36 Laurence
26:49 Jonathan

26:55 Jamie
27:00 Rhys
27:13 Jordan
28:00 Sam
28:24 Thomas
28:29 Sam
32:58 Euan
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Last Name
Knowles
MacMillan
Marshall
McGill
Griffin
Leitch
Henriksen
Sandilands
Thomson
Carberry
Phillips Smith
Soppitt
Sanderson
Petty
Marshall
Lessels
Williams
Cruickshank
Grivell
MacAskill
Burton
Andrews

Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

University of Stirling

U20 Men 6.4k
Category Team Name

U20M
U20M
U20M
U20M
U20M
U20M
Uu20M
U20M
Uu20M
U20M
U20M
U20M
U20M
U20M
Uu20M
U20M
Uu20M
U20M
U20M
U20M
U20M
U20M

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Central Athletic Club

Central Athletic Club

Livingston Athletic Club

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Fife AC
Fife AC

Corstorphine AAC

Corstorphine AAC

Fife AC

Dundee University Athletics and Cross Country Club
Livingston Athletic Club

Fife AC

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Central Athletic Club
Teviotdale Harriers

Central Athletic Club

Central Athletic Club
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Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Saturday 4th December 2021

Time First Name
27:42 Hannah
28:10 Kirsty
28:15 Caitlin
28:38 Daisy
29:19 Emma
29:27 Grace
30:36 Merce
30:47 Rose

9 31:44 Flora
10 32:11 Maisie
11 32:32 Cara
12 32:35 Chloe
13 33:40 Suzannah
14 34:36 Ruby
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University of Stirling

U20 Women 6.4k
Category Team Name

Last Name

Anderson u20w
Purcell u20w
Purcell u20w
Cumming u20w
Johnson u20w
Tindall u20w
Sanchez Oller u20w
Newman u20w
Henry u20W
Ballantyne uz20w
Baldwin u20w
McClung u20w
Fielding uz20w
Soldan uz20w

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

Dunfermline Track and Field Club

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

Central Athletic Club

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

Edinburgh Athletic Club

Team East Lothian AC

Teviotdale Harriers

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

Lothian Running Club

Dundee University Athletics and Cross Country Club
Dundee University Athletics and Cross Country Club
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Saturday 4th December 2021

3
@
9]
o

O~NO OIS~ WNPRF

Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Time First Name
32:50 Morag
33:41 Naomi
33:59 Lauren
34:12 Sarah
34:29 Kirsty
34:49 Beth
34:57 Amy
35:04 Claire
35:11 Megan
35:21 Catriona
35:28 Jillian
35:35 Katie
36:04 Catriona
36:11 Hannah
36:18 Freya
36:20 Sophie
36:29 Zoe
36:42 Ellen
36:44 Kirstin
36:51 Sara
37:11 Eilidh
37:15 Grace
37:19 Janet
37:23 Elaine
37:28 Jennifer
37:33 Edel
37:43 Jessica
37:50 Isla
37:50 Amy
37:50 Kiristin
37:53 Kirstian
37:56 Morag
37:56 Sarah
37:58 Claire
37:59 Heather
38:02 Hazel
38:14 Hannah
38:37 Leah
38:39 Mhairi
38:40 Julie
38:41 Fiona
38:48 Catherine
39:06 Veronique
39:16 Claire
39:29 Nicole
39:34 Tracy
39:43 Lynsey
39:52 Joanna
39:54 Ailie
40:05 Pippa
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University of Stirling

Sen Mas Women 8.6k
Category Team Name

Last Name
Millar
Lang
Wilson
Tait
Dickson
Ansell
Frankland
Bruce
Crawford
Buchanan
Stephen
Lowery
Graves
Cameron
Ross
Collins
Bates
Crombie
Maxwell
Green
Prise

Pow
Dunbar
Eadie
Donaldson
Mooney
Christie
Scott-Pearce
Smith
Lownie
Macaulay
McClelland
Brown
Gordon
Scott
MacCormick
Morrison
Davie
Ferguson
Menzies
Matheson
Cowie
Oldham
Houston
Jackson
Morgan
Hay
Brown
McGowan
Dakin

W35
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
w40
SW
SW
SW
W35
SW
SW
SW
SW
W35
SW
SW
W50
SW
SW
w45
SW
SW
SW
w40
SW
W35
SW
w40
SW
w40
SW
SW
SW
w45
W60
W35
W55
w40
SW
w40
W35
w40
SW
SW

Central Athletic Club

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Lasswade Athletics Club
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Lasswade Athletics Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Fife AC

Central Athletic Club

Hunters Bog Trotters

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Corstorphine AAC

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Corstorphine AAC

Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Ochil Hill Runners

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Lasswade Athletics Club

PH Racing Club

Corstorphine AAC

Hunters Bog Trotters

Edinburgh Athletic Club

Hunters Bog Trotters

Central Athletic Club

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Corstorphine AAC

Edinburgh Athletic Club

PH Racing Club

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Portobello Running Club
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Central Athletic Club

Carnegie Harriers

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Linlithgow Athletic Club

Hunters Bog Trotters

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Carnethy Hill Racing Club

scottishathletics
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Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

Place Time First Name Last Name
51 40:21 Rachel Callaghan
52 40:32 Maria Boland
53 40:40 Carolyn Cameron
54 40:41 Cliona Diamond
55 40:43 Pamela Baillie
56 40:46 Christie Ford
57 40:50 Kirsten McStay
58 41:12 Ella Foreman
59 41:16 Danielle Reid
60 41:23 Allegra Soutar
61 41:23 Min Ke
62 41:34 Lisa Christy
63 41:38 Gillian Lunn
64 41:38 Pippa Samphier
65 41:45 Julie Wilson
66 41:58 Shania King
67 42:03 Jessie Lilly
68 42:24 Elaine Renouf
69 42:27 Isobel Joiner
70 42:27 Yvonne Crilly
71 42:32 Sarah Scott
72 42:41 Hazel Dean
73 42:52 Fabienne Antonella Thompson
74 42:56 Rhona Anderson
75 43:.00 Megan Smith
76 43:03 Fiona Canavan
77 43:03 llona Kriauzaite
78 43:08 Emma Laverie
79 43:11 Alison Sutherland
80 43:13 Posy Musgrave
81 43:21 Jess Husbands
82 43:23 Hazel Porter
83 43:26 Louise Lessels
84 43:34 Ermni Hamilton
85 43:40 Philippa De Villiers
86 43:43 VICTORIA BROWN
87 43:49 Karen Dobbie
88 43:49 Claire Douglas
89 43:54 Vivienne Bruce
90 44:06 Amy Stenson
91 44:08 Catherine Matthews
92 44:15 Helen Winton
93 44:16 Gillian Sangster
94 44:18 Louise Torr
95 44:33 Lynn Gatherer
96 44:33 Lisa Dalgliesh
97 44:43 Phyllis O'Brien
98 44:46 Charlotte Moran
99 44:52 Rachel Fagan

100 45:00 Gillian McGuire
lindsays
SCOTTISH
COUNTRY
SEASON &

University of Stirling

Sen Mas Women 8.6k
Category Team Name

SW
SW
SW
SW
w45
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
W50
SW
W50
SW
SW
SW
w40
W60
SW
W55
W55
W55
SW
SW
W35
w40
W35
W35
SW
w40
w40
W55
w40
w45
W50
w45
W35
SW
w45
W55
W50
SW
w40
w45
W60
SW
w45
W50

Dundee Road Runners AC
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Central Athletic Club

Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Bellahouston Road Runners
Central Athletic Club

Deeside Runners

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC

Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Ochil Hill Runners

Pitreavie AAC

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Lothian Running Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Ochil Hill Runners

Perth Road Runners

Dunbar Running Club
Corstorphine AAC

Dundee Road Runners AC
Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Fife AC

Ochil Hill Runners

Hunters Bog Trotters

Kinross Road Runners

PH Racing Club

Perth Road Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Perth Road Runners

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Portobello Running Club
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Ochil Hill Runners

Dundee Road Runners AC
Central Athletic Club

Perth Road Runners

Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Linlithgow Athletic Club
Lasswade Athletics Club
Perth Road Runners

scottishathletics
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Cat
33
34
35
36
3
37
38
39
40
41
41
43
2
44
3
45
46
47
8
3
48
2
3
4
49
50
7
9
8
9
51
10
11
5
12
4
4
5
10
52
6
6
5
53
13



Place
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Time First Name
45:08 Megan Jane

45:11 Isobelle

45:18 Margaret

45:22 Isla

45:26 Kellyanne

45:40 Kim
45:47 Rhona
46:01 Nicola
46:04 Joy
46:28 Collette
46:33 Eilidh
46:37 Sarah
46:39 Katie
46:43 Deirdre
46:52 Innes
46:56 Julia
47:04 Julia
47:19 Tessa
47:33 Lorna
47:42 Gillian
47:57 Louise
47:59 Jilly
48:09 Mandy
48:39 Shona
48:43 Alison
48:46 Fiona
49:10 Fiona

49:23 Charlotte

49:28 Adeline
49:36 Julia
49:38 Rachel
50:28 Lisa
51:02 Susan
51:13 Alison
51:49 Susan
51:51 Joyce

51:57 Stephane

52:02 Karen
52:06 Sinead
52:26 Tracey
52:46 Gemma
53:00 Morna
53:13 Ann
54:17 Rhona

145 1:07:05 Susan

lindsays

SCOTTISH
COUNTRY

SEASON o

Sen Mas Women 8.6k
Category Team Name

Last Name
Campbell
Page
Martin
Williams
Muir
Anderson
Younger
Mcguire
Gudgin
Ashworth
McCallum
MacNeill
Watson
Harrington
Bracegirdle
McAfee
Drewer
Ward
Broadhurst
Douglas
Waywell
McKay
Cazes
Adam
Lunn
Plain
Manson
Hendry
Armstrong
Loecherbach
Watson
Michie
Allan
Caldwell
Ross
Tannahill
Reid
Forsyth
Gallagher
Passway
Holloway
Fleming
Malcolm
Scott
Bothwell

Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

University of Stirling

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Carnethy Hill Racing Club

Harmeny Athletic Club

Harmeny Athletic Club

Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Harmeny Athletic Club

Linlithgow Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Portobello Running Club

Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Linlithgow Athletic Club

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Metro Aberdeen Running Club

Portobello Running Club
Harmeny Athletic Club
Linlithgow Athletic Club

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Linlithgow Athletic Club

Kinross Road Runners

sSwW

SwW

W65 Fife AC

W40 Ochil Hill Runners
W35 Fife AC

W35

w45 Perth Road Runners
W45

W55 Carnegie Harriers
W45 Ochil Hill Runners
sSwW

SwW Hunters Bog Trotters
sSwW

W35

W65 Fife AC

w45 Central Athletic Club
W40 Ferranti AAC

W50 Perth Road Runners
W60

W55 Perth Road Runners
W55 Perth Road Runners
SwW Corstorphine AAC
sSwW

W55

W40 Central Athletic Club
S

W50 Perth Road Runners
W40

W40

W40 Ferranti AAC

sSwW

W35

W45 PH Racing Club

S

W50

W40

W40 Perth Road Runners
W35 Carnegie Harriers
W35

W55

W35

W65 Pitreavie AAC

W55

W50 Central Athletic Club
W60 Perth Road Runners

2021 EDXC Results FINAL.xls:
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Cat
55
56
1
14
11
12
9
10
-
11
57
58
59
13
2
12
15
-
5
8
9
60
61
10
16
62
8
17
18
19
63
14
13
64
9
20
21
15
16
11
17
3
12
10
1
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Time First Name

29:02 Scott
29:14 Max

29:18 Alexander

29:21 James
29:23 Alastair
29:28 Pol
29:39 Calum
29:42 Fergus
29:56 Hamish
30:00 Finn
30:01 Luca
30:02 Matthew
30:03 Ewan
30:06 Eoin
30:08 Michael
30:13 Jamie
30:19 James
30:39 Aaron
30:42 Tom
30:46 Alistair
30:49 Jim
31:07 Craig
31:08 Derek
31:15 lain
31:19 Stuart
31:19 James
31:19 Ruaridh
31:29 Scott
31:31 Darrell

31:33 Fearghas

31:36 Mark
31:39 Thomas
31:40 Fraser
31:41 David
31:42 Chris
31:43 Callum
31:46 Jason
31:50 Felix
31:56 Allan
31:57 Henry
32:04 Myles
32:08 Aaron
32:11 Will
32:13 Stuart
32:13 Andrew
32:13 Eliot
32:15 Boyan
32:18 Alastair
32:20 Declan
32:20 Josh

lindsays

SCOTTISH

COUNTRY

SEASON P

Last Name
Stirling
McNeill
Chepelin
Donald
Hay

LE BOT
Phillip
Roberts
Hickey
Lydon
Fanottoli
Sutherland
Brown
Lennon
Ferguson
Stevenson
Dunn
Odentz
Graham-Marr
Masson
Tole

Morris

Rae
Whitaker
Paterson
Espie
Mon-Williams
Brember
Hastie
Thomson
MacDermot
Dalgarno
Roach
Wright
Richardson
Reid

Kelly
Wilson
Christie
Dee

Bax

Hoyle
Mackay
Livingstone
Davis
Sedman
Ivandjikov
Graves
Murray
Wood

Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

University of Stirling

Sen Mas Men 8.6k
Category Team Name

SM
SM
SM
SM
M35
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M45
SM
M35
M35
SM
SM
SM
M45
M35
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M40
SM
SM
SM
SM
M35
M45
M40
SM
SM
SM
SM

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Lothian Running Club
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Central Athletic Club

Dundee University Athletics and Cross Country Club

Central Athletic Club

Ochil Hill Runners

Central Athletic Club

Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Central Athletic Club

Central Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC

Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Ochil Hill Runners

Corstorphine AAC

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Central Athletic Club

Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Fife AC

Fife AC

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Carnegie Harriers

Deeside Runners

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Central Athletic Club

Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Lothian Running Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Corstorphine AAC

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Corstorphine AAC

PH Racing Club

Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Ochil Hill Runners

Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Central Athletic Club

scottishathletics
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Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

Place Time First Name Last Name
51 32:31 Sam Fernando
52 32:34 Thomas Berry
53 32:38 Tom Cunningham
54 32:40 Alex Luetchford
55 32:45 Joe Battershill
56 32:51 Colin Logan
57 32:55 Martin Mueller
58 32:57 James Waldie
59 32:58 Stuart Johnston
60 32:59 Marcus D'Agrosa
61 33:04 Sandy Holl
62 33:05 Matthew Dailey
63 33:12 William Bowers
64 33:14 Chris Earl
65 33:15 Leon Johnson
66 33:21 Kenny Garden
67 33:24 Donald Macaulay
68 33:33 Thomas Bonnor
69 33:40 Scott Macleod
70 33:40 David Hall
71 33:40 Andrew Irvine
72 33:40 Paul Knight
73 33:40 Dave Ward
74 33:48 Alistair Gudgin
75 34:01 David Limmer
76 34:08 Matt Bird
77 34:09 Oliver Teenan
78 34:09 Munro Stewart
79 34:09 Greg Walker
80 34:11 Tom Ferrington
81 34:15 Ben Kinninmonth
82 34:16 Andrew John Ferguson
83 34:19 Ewan Crawford
84 34:20 lain Macdonald
85 34:21 Dino Roussias
86 34:26 Scott Adams
87 34:28 Paul Kieran
88 34:31 Stephen Clark
89 34:33 Rory Anderson
90 34:34 Max Meres
91 34:39 Carter Taylor
92 34:43 Gary Trewartha
93 34:44 John Morris
94 34:44 Callum McCormack
95 34:44 Gordon Clarke
96 34:44 Andrew Carrick
97 34:52 Stuart Robertson
98 34:55 Matthew Maciocia
99 35:09 Ross Milne

100 35:13 Michael Kilbride
lindsays
SCOTTISH
COUNTRY
SEASON &

University of Stirling

Sen Mas Men 8.6k
Category Team Name

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M40
SM
SM
M40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M40
M35
M35
SM
SM
M35
SM
M40
M40
SM
M35
M35
SM
M35
M40
M45
SM
SM
SM
SM
M45
SM
M45
M45
SM
SM
SM
M40
M35
SM
M45
SM
M50
M35
M40
SM

Fife AC

Dundee University Athletics and Cross Country Club

Corstorphine AAC

Hunters Bog Trotters

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Central Athletic Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club

Perth Road Runners

Edinburgh Athletic Club

Gala Harriers Athletic Club

Central Athletic Club

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Ochil Hill Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Edinburgh Athletic Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Corstorphine AAC

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Corstorphine AAC

Central Athletic Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Hunters Bog Trotters

Fife AC

Portobello Running Club

Portobello Running Club

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Teviotdale Harriers

Corstorphine AAC

Fife AC

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Hunters Bog Trotters

Edinburgh Athletic Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club

PH Racing Club

Fife AC

Teviotdale Harriers

Edinburgh Athletic Club

Fife AC

Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Corstorphine AAC

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds
Perth Road Runners

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Corstorphine AAC

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club

scottishathletics
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Cat
41
42
43
44
45
3
46
47
4
48
49
50
51
52
5
6
7
53
54
8
54
6
6
56
9
10
57
11
8
4
58
59
60
61
5
62
6
7
63
64
65
9
12
66
8
66
1
13
10
68



Place
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Time First Name

35:14 David
35:20 Jelmer
35:23 Steve
35:25 Joe
35:33 Billy
35:38 Michael
35:38 Dale
35:38 Matthew
35:38 Chris
35:38 Sean
35:49 Duncan
35:50 lain
35:51 Sam
35:55 Neil
35:55 Rankin
35:55 Thomas
35:55 Philip
36:04 James
36:08 Mark
36:21 Moray
36:23 Jamie
36:26 Craig
36:33 Cameron
36:35 Michael
36:37 Fraser
36:37 Steven
36:43 Paul
36:49 Keith
36:59 Stuart
37:03 Craig
37:11 Scott
37:13 Andrew
37:16 Ross
37:16 Fergus
37:20 Blair
37:23 Alex
37:27 Neil
37:32 Barry
37:34 Michael
37:38 Ross
37:42 Hector
37:42 David
37:45 Eddie
37:48 Colin
37:52 Brian
37:56 Neil
37:58 Andrew
38:00 Jonathan
38:05 Jeff
38:10 Robert

lindsays

SCOTTISH

COUNTRY

SEASON P

Last Name
Scott
Samplonius
Buchan
Folan
Gibson
Ross
Colley
Davies
Walsh

Eng

Ryan
Macleod
MacNeil
Jack
Lascelles
Leeman
Holden
Ashworth
Webster
Anderson
Ross
Freshwater
Warner
Fullerton
Kelly

King

Butler
Ovenstone
Campbell
Coull

Love
Casey
Crombie
Johnston
Montgomery
Jarrett
Ferrier
Davie
Souter
Millar
Waudby-West
Cross
Torrie
Partridge
Robb
McLure
Laycock
Millar
Farquhar
Henry

Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

Sen Mas Men 8.6k
Category Team Name

M40
M35
M45
SM

M45
M40
SM

SM

M40
SM

M50
M50
SM

M35
M35
SM

M40
M50
M45
M45
M45
M40
M40
M50
SM

M50
SM

M45
M50
SM

M40
SM

M45
M35
SM

M40
SM

M45
M35
M45
SM

M55
M50
M45
M40
M50
M55
M35
M60
M45

Kinross Road Runners
Hunters Bog Trotters

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Central Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Perth Road Runners
Corstorphine AAC

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Harmeny Athletic Club

Ochil Hill Runners

PH Racing Club

Corstorphine AAC

Deeside Runners

Hunters Bog Trotters
Pitreavie AAC

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Carnegie Harriers

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC
Corstorphine AAC

Central Athletic Club

PH Racing Club

Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club
Carnegie Harriers

Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC

Fife AC

Central Athletic Club
Carnegie Harriers

Perth Road Runners
Harmeny Athletic Club
Dundee Road Runners AC
Edinburgh Athletic Club

Perth Road Runners

Lothian Running Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Carnegie Harriers

Kinross Road Runners
Carnegie Harriers

Pitreavie AAC

Musselburgh and District AC

University of Stirling

@)
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2021 EDXC Results FINAL.xls:

Cat
11
14
9
69
10
12
70
70
12
70
2
3
73
15
15
74
14
4
11
12
13
15
16
5
75
6
76
14
-
77
17
78
15
17
79
18
80
16
18
17
81
1
8
18
19
9
2
19
1
19



Place
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Time First Name

38:13 Craig
38:17 Murdo
38:17 David
38:28 Ronnie
38:29 Fraser
38:36 Alistair
38:36 Kenny
38:39 Jens
38:42 Craig
38:42 Lee
38:42 Dave
38:42 Andrew
38:46 Graeme
38:48 Colin
38:50 Kevin
38:50 Charles
38:50 Daniel
38:59 Ben
39:08 Owain
39:17 Wallace
39:21 John
39:30 Gavin
39:34 Alex
39:42 Malcolm
39:48 Michael
39:48 Donald
39:48 Richard
39:48 Alan
39:51 lain
39:54 lain
39:56 Norry
39:56 Craig
40:02 James
40:02 Duncan
40:17 Tristan
40:17 David
40:20 Keith
40:22 Tony
40:25 David
40:25 Stephen
40:27 Paul
40:40 Ross
40:44 Simon
40:49 lain
41:22 Ross
41:22 Andrej
41:30 Max
41:32 David
41:35 Alistair
41:38 David

lindsays

SCOTTISH

COUNTRY

SEASON P

Last Name
Walker
Traill
Fulton
Glen
McFadden
Nelson
Liddell
Subke
ODonnell
Holland
Clements
Latham
Stewart
McCreadie
Riddell
Graham-Marr
Monaghan
Hopkin
Williams
Grieve
Crookston
Phillip
Garvie
Finlayson
Lindsay
Shaw
Dougal
Murray
Craven
Elliott
Passway
Anderson
Fotheringham
Ball
Rabaeijs
Henderson
Mulraney
Martin
Worrall
Dickson
Caban
Clark
Harrison
Dunsmore
Gray
Kujikis
Carcas
Alexander
Hindle
Morton

Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships
Saturday 4th December 2021

Sen Mas Men 8.6k
Category Team Name

M50
SM

M40
M50
SM

M45
M40
M50
M35
M50
M50
M55
M35
M40
M35
M60
SM

M40
M40
M55
M60
M55
M50
M50
M35
M50
M35
M45
M40
SM

M55
M50
M55
M60
SM

M40
M50
M65
M45
M45
M55
M35
M35
M50
SM

SM

M50
M50
M45
M40

Central Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC
Hunters Bog Trotters
Perth Road Runners
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Carnegie Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Central Athletic Club
Dunbar Running Club
Carnegie Harriers
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Portobello Running Club
Central Athletic Club
Perth Road Runners
Central Athletic Club

PH Racing Club
Carnegie Harriers
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
PH Racing Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Portobello Running Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
PH Racing Club

Central Athletic Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Carnegie Harriers
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Central Athletic Club
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Perth Road Runners
Penicuik Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Lothian Running Club
Fife AC

Portobello Running Club
Fife AC

Ferranti AAC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Hunters Bog Trotters
Central Athletic Club

University of Stirling

Dundee University Athletics and Cross Country Club

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Harmeny Athletic Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Fife AC
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2021 EDXC Results FINAL.xls:

Cat
10
82
20
11
83
20
21
12
20
13
13
3
21
22
22
2
84
23
24
4
3
5
15
16
23
17
23
21
25
85
6
18
-
4
86
26
19
1
22
22
8
25
26
20
87
87
21
22
24
27



Saturday 4th December 2021

Place
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Time First Name
41:42 lain
41:44 Ben
41:46 David
41:50 Paul
41:52 Jim
41:55 Chris
41:55 Victor
42:00 Michael
42:04 Mark
42:20 Andy
42:24 David
42:27 David
42:29 Simon
42:33 William
42:47 Neil
42:47 John
42:58 Benjamin
43:06 George
43:09 Andrew
43:27 Andrew
43:33 Mark
43:36 Richard
43:38 Brian R
43:40 Richard
43:40 Neil
43:56 Neil
43:59 James
44:01 Andrew
44:04 Michael
44:14 Calum
44:21 Brian
44:25 Michael
44:27 Chris
44:39 John
44:44 Paul
45:01 Oscar
45:05 Bob
45:09 David
45:20 John
45:34 Mike
45:38 Keith
46:02 Steven
46:21 Graham
46:34 Craig
47:08 Mike
47:18 Niall
47:24 Derrick
47:48 Allan
47:52 Alan
48:28 Cameron

lindsays

SCOTTISH

COUNTRY

SEASON P

University of Stirling

Sen Mas Men 8.6k
Category Team Name

Last Name
Gordon
Fraser
Benwell
Hammond
Morton
Creegan
Jack
Mitchell
Western
Redman
Miller
Morrison
Grieshaber
Jarvie
Roberton
Hynd
Gibson
Lupton
Gallagher
Ross
Keast
Ward
Smith
Hadfield
Anderson
Maclachlan
Rogers
Ferguson Snr
Grant
Ross

Miller
Atkinson
Neilson
Mill
Dudchenko
Sanchez Garcia
Johnson
Main-Reade
Robertson
Malcolm-Smith
Martin
Blair
Chambers
Stewart
Dales
Patterson
Brydon
Gall
Coltman
Campbell

M40
SM

M40
M40
M55
M60
M50
M50
M55
M60
M50
M60
M50
M60
M55
M60
M35
M45
M60
M55
M45
M50
M60
M50
M40
M35
M35
M60
SM

M55
M45
M35
M45
M55
M55
M45
M60
M50
M55
M50
M60
M55
M40
M45
M60
M55
M50
M65
M50
M60

Harmeny Athletic Club
Pitreavie AAC

Central Athletic Club

PH Racing Club

Dundee Road Runners AC
Edinburgh Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC

Dundee Road Runners AC
PH Racing Club

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Dundee Road Runners AC
Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Perth Road Runners
Portobello Running Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Carnegie Harriers

Dundee Road Runners AC
Portobello Running Club
Strathearn Harriers
Harmeny Athletic Club
Musselburgh and District AC
Perth Road Runners

Fife AC

Portobello Running Club
Carnegie Harriers

Pitreavie AAC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club
Hunters Bog Trotters

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Carnegie Harriers

Kinross Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners AC
Dundee Road Runners AC
Linlithgow Athletic Club
Pitreavie AAC

Gala Harriers Athletic Club
Linlithgow Athletic Club
Lothian Running Club
Musselburgh and District AC
Harmeny Athletic Club
Corstorphine AAC
Linlithgow Athletic Club
Harmeny Athletic Club

Perth Road Runners
Carnegie Harriers
Lasswade Athletics Club
Central Athletic Club
Teviotdale Harriers

Central Athletic Club

scottishathletics
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Cat
28
89
29
30
9
5
23
24
10
6
25
-
26
8
11
9
27
25
10
12
26
27
11
28
31
28
29
12
90
13
27
30
28
14
15
29
13
29
16
30
14
17
32
30
15
18
31
2
32
16



Lindsays scottishathletics East District Cross Country Championships

Saturday 4th December 2021 University of Stirling
Sen Mas Men 8.6k
Place Time First Name Last Name Category Team Name Cat
251 48:45 Martin Rollo M55 Dundee Road Runners AC 19
252 49:07 Eric Stevenson M70 Edinburgh Athletic Club 1
253 49:41 Alastair Mccallum M60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 17
254 50:13 Alan Bothwell M60 Perth Road Runners 18
255 51:19 Brian Howie M70 Edinburgh Athletic Club 2
256 51:37 Guillermo Hernandez M75 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1
257 51:41 Alex MacEwen M65 Edinburgh Athletic Club 3
258 56:31 Gerry Clement M75 Ferranti AAC 2
lindsays ;
SCOTTICSSUNTRY scottishathletics ;’
SEASON &

2021 EDXC Results FINAL.xls:



Saturday 4th December 2021

Pos Team Name

1 Harmeny AC

2 Team East Lothian

3 Gala Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
George Heriot's School

N

5
6
7
8

Pos Team Name
Edinburgh AC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Harmeny AC

Team East Lothian

Fife AC

Aberdeen AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Strathearn Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Lasswade AC

George Heriot's School

PO OWO~NOURAWNLE

o

Pos Team Name
1 Falkirk Victoria Harriers
2 Edinburgh AC
3 Team East Lothian
4 Corstorphine AAC
5 Central AC
6 Moorfoot Runners
7 Fife AC

8 Gala Harriers

9 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

(0]

10 Aberdeen AAC

Team Name
Moorfoot Runners
Aberdeen AAC
Harmeny AC
Lasswade AC
Edinburgh AC
Team East Lothian
Gala Harriers

Metro Aberdeen RC
Musselburgh & District AC
10 Central AC

11 Fife AC

12 Corstorphine AAC

o
o
2

O©CoO~NOOUOMWNEE
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SCOTTISH
COUNTRY

SEASON 5

U13 Girls Teams

Scores Places
21 5 Emilie Paul (5)
24 2 Cerys Wright (2)
33 6 Kirsty Rankine (6)
45 3 Emily Christie (3)
48 7 Joanna Hirst (7)
72 12 Zoey Morgan (12)
108 21 Annie Clarke (21)
147 44 Hermione Lee (44)

U13 Boys Teams

Scores Places
14 3 Harry Mackay (3)
23 2 Ray Taylor (2)
39 1 Daniel Mcintyre (1)
40 4 Howie Allison (4)
80 13 Finch Geary (13)
90 21 Alex Henthorn (21)
108 24 Finlay Liddell (24)
108 23 Alick Spurway (23)
114 35 Archie Cruickshank (35)
133 34 Jonathan Macqueen (34)
137 43 Toby Monaghan (43)

U15 Girls Teams

Scores Places

21 2 Charlotte Horne (2)
35 1 Jessica Taylor (1)
38 4 Olivia Robbins (4)
47 9 Charlotte MacPhie (9)
59 14 Niamh McKinlay (14)
60 12 Lola Lockyer (12)
61 5 Eliza Konig (5)
68 7 Erin Gray (7)

100 17 Zara Kidd (17)

111 30 Abby Farquhar (30)

U15 Boys Teams

Scores Places
29 1 Kieran Fulton (1)
30 7 Rhys Crawford (7)
42 9 Dan McGuire (9)
54 2 Andrew McWilliam (2)
58 8 Dylan Daunt (8)
63 6 Innes Wright (6)
75 10 Zico Field (10)
103 26 Jamie Ferries (26)
110 17 Jim Henry (17)
114 23 Aaron Middleton (23)
116 21 Archie Suttie (21)
117 25 Aron Jack (25)

Lindsays scottishathletics East Distrcit Cross Country Championships

7 Nancy Corrie (7)

4 Freya Brown (4)

13 Elise Field (13)

17 Corri Mcgougan (17)

11 Annabelle Van der Merwe (11)
24 Juliette Kidd (24)

41 Megan Lang (41)

50 Morven Walls (50)

5 Tom Brydie (5)

6 Hamish Hunter (6)

17 Ben Paterson (17)

10 Jake Page (10)

32 Daniel Purves (32)
29 Reuben McAllister (29)
39 Lewis Gibson (39)

32 Calum McBean (32)
38 Ben Cruickshank (38)
47 Lauchie Welsh (47)
45 Tim Rose (45)

8 Lois Cant (8)

3 Orlaith Shepherd (3)
16 Rachel Stevens (16)
14 Eva Cameron (14)

22 Loren Stewart (22)
19 Elena Lee (19)

10 Katie Sandilands (10)
28 Jessica Hendry (28)
39 Isabella Passway (39)
40 Sarah McAllister (40)

4 Thomas Hilton (4)

11 Thomas Reynolds (11)
15 Matthew Holden (15)
3 Rowan Taylor (3)

22 Laurence Ward (22)
27 Charlie Copp (27)

29 Ross Christie (29)

32 Fraser MacKenzie (32)
43 Sandy Henry (43)

38 Alex Dunlop (38)

40 Matthew Fisher (40)
40 Lewis Andrews (40)

9 Carys Melton (9)

18 Sula Russell (18)

14 Ava Richardson (14)
25 Josie Anderson (25)

30 Isla Duncan (30)

36 Sarah De Villiers (36)
46 Isobel Clarke (46)

53 Isabel Robinson (53)

6 Reuben Lees (6)

15 Luke Sedman (15)
21 Zach Buchan (21)
26 Thomas Gornall (26)
35 Oscar Geary (35)
40 Sam Brooks (40)

45 Ruairi Caldwell (45)
53 Benjamin West (53)
41 Tom Mackie (41)

52 Nathan Lawrence (52)
49 Rory Wilken (49)

11 Isabella Ogg (11)

31 Megan McKay (31)
18 Eily Sinclair (18)

24 Alice Mourao (24)
23 Leah Brown (23)

29 Sabine Jefcoate (29)
46 Freya Hedley (46)
33 Poppy Lunn (33)

44 Iris Nicoll (44)

41 Katie Sim (41)

24 Shaun Pyman (24)

12 Oscar Chirnside (12)
18 Dair Alexander (18)

49 Will Heatlie (49)

28 Lachlan Kunath (28)

30 Fraser Lupton (30)

36 Matty Fleming (36)

45 George Insley (45)

50 Cameron Hepburn (50)
53 Killian Trenholm (53)
55 Thomas Robertson (55)
52 Louis Lazcano-Thornton (52)

2021 EDXC Results FINAL.xIsx
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Saturday 4th December 2021

Pos Team Name
1 Team East Lothian
Harmeny AC
3 Fife AC
4 Aberdeen AAC
5
6

N

Corstorphine AAC
George Heriot's School

Pos Team Name
1 Falkirk Victoria Harriers
2 Corstorphine AAC

3 Edinburgh AC

4 Aberdeen AAC

5 Team East Lothian

6 Central AC

Pos Team Name
1 Central AC
2 Fife AC

Pos Team Name

=

Pos Team Name

Hunters Bog Trotters
Edinburgh AC

PH Racing Club

Ochil Hill Runners

Gala Harriers

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Perth RR

Central AC

Harmeny AC

©COoO~NOOUAWNLPRE

Pos Team Name
Edinburgh AC
Aberdeen AAC

Central AC

Corstorphine AAC
Hunters Bog Trotters
Lasswade AC

Metro Aberdeen RC
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
10 Falkirk Victoria Harriers
11 Gala Harriers

12 Ochil Hill Runners

13 PH Racing Club

14 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
15 Fife AC

16 Perth RR

17 Portobello RC

18 Linlithgow AC

19 Harmeny AC

O~NOOTO A WNE
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SCOTTISH
COUNTRY

SEASON 5

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

U1l7 Men Teams
Scores Places

22 1 Corey Campbell (1)

28 3 Tendai Nyabadza (3)
51 4 Struan Bennet (4)

75 16 Aleksandar Jovcic (16)
84 18 Ruairidh Williams (18)
92 26 Angus lvory (26)

U17 Women Teams
Scores Places

33 8 Caitlyn Christie (8)

34 3 Olivia Clarke (3)

37 9 Anise Macaulay Orr (9)
39 5 Hannah Taylor (5)

42 1 Maja Thomson (1)

65 20 Scarlett Roy (20)

U20 Men Teams
Scores Places

24 2 Ben MacMillan (2)
30 8 Ben Sandilands (8)

U20 Women Teams
Scores Places

6 1 Hannah Anderson (1)

Lindsays scottishathletics East Distrcit Cross Country Championships

8 Angus Wright (8)

10 Finlay Ross (10)

10 Reiss Marshall (10)
29 Caleb McGuire (29)
31 Adam Wetton (31)
32 Joe McDermott (32)

11 Katie Christie (11)

13 Lauren Doney (13)

12 Katie Johnson (12)

15 Grace MacDonald (15)
17 Ella Nicholson (17)

22 Millie O'Neill (22)

3 Alastair Marshall (3)
9 Andrew Thomson (9)

2 Kirsty Purcell (2)

Masters Women Teams

Scores Places

16 11 Jillian Stephen (1)
21 23 Janet Dunbar (2)
27 28 Kristin Lownie (4)
39 26 Edel Mooney (3)
47 55 Pamela Baillie (11)
48 46 Tracy Morgan (9)

52 73 Fabienne Antonella Thompson (15)

62 44 Claire Houston (8)
81 108 Nicola Mcguire (25)

Scores Places

56 3 Lauren Wilson (3)

58 2 Naomi Lang (2)

89 12 Katie Lowery (12)

90 1 Morag Millar (1)
104 16 Sophie Collins (16)
125 11 Jillian Stephen (11)
138 4 Sarah Tait (4)
168 8 Claire Bruce (8)
170 5 Kirsty Dickson (5)
184 15 Freya Ross (15)
233 20 Sara Green (20)
245 26 Edel Mooney (26)
284 28 Kristin Lownie (28)
288 46 Tracy Morgan (46)
296 9 Megan Crawford (9)

339 73 Fabienne Antonella Thompson (73)

392 42 Catherine Cowie (42)
397 47 Lynsey Hay (47)
468 106 Kim Anderson (106)

34 Claire Gordon (5)

36 Hazel MacCormick (6)
40 Julie Menzies (7)

72 Hazel Dean (14)

63 Gillian Lunn (12)

85 Philippa De Villiers (18)
84 Erni Hamilton (17)

116 Julia McAfee (26)

119 Lorna Broadhurst (27)

Senior Women Teams

6 Beth Ansell (6)

14 Hannah Cameron (14)
18 Ellen Crombie (18)

10 Catriona Buchanan (10)
19 Kirstin Maxwell (19)
32 Morag McClelland (32)
7 Amy Frankland (7)

21 Eilidh Prise (21)

13 Catriona Graves (13)
27 Jessica Christie (27)
55 Pamela Baillie (55)

67 Jessie Lilly (67)

40 Julie Menzies (40)

66 Shania King (66)

79 Alison Sutherland (79)
84 Erni Hamilton (84)

90 Amy Stenson (90)

98 Charlotte Moran (98)
108 Nicola Mcguire (108)

13 Aidan Page (13)

15 Ethan Lorimer (15)

37 Andrew Armstrong (37)
30 Caleb Brock (30)

35 Ryan Snitjer (35)

34 Tommy Thin (34)

14 Erin Hendry (14)

18 Amy Crawford (18)

16 Sorcha Shepherd (16)
19 Charlotte Narducci (19)
24 Jessica Bullen (24)

23 Rachel Warden (23)

19 Sam Grivell (19)
13 Michael Sanderson (13)

3 Caitlin Purcell (3)

48 Joanna Brown (10)

65 Julie Wilson (13)

83 Louise Lessels (16)

92 Helen Winton (22)

95 Lisa Dalgliesh (24)

91 Catherine Matthews (21)
87 Claire Douglas (20)

125 Alison Lunn (28)

135 Susan Ross (29)

23 Janet Dunbar (23)

17 Zoe Bates (17)

22 Grace Pow (22)

35 Heather Scott (35)

31 Kirstian Macaulay (31)
34 Claire Gordon (34)

28 Amy Smith (28)

63 Pippa Samphier (63)
50 Pippa Dakin (50)

41 Fiona Matheson (41)
63 Gillian Lunn (63)

72 Hazel Dean (72)

83 Louise Lessels (83)

85 Philippa De Villiers (85)
103 Margaret Martin (103)
87 Claire Douglas (87)
126 Fiona Plain (126)

123 Mandy Cazes (123)
119 Lorna Broadhurst (119)

2021 EDXC Results FINAL.xIsx

24 Elaine Eadie (24)

25 Jennifer Donaldson (25)
37 Hannah Morrison (37)
44 Claire Houston (44)

38 Leah Davie (38)

48 Joanna Brown (48)

99 Rachel Fagan (99)

76 llona Kriauzaite (76)
102 Isobelle Page (102)

101 Megan Jane Campbell (101)

95 Lisa Dalgliesh (95)

80 Posy Musgrave (80)

133 Susan Allan (133)

91 Catherine Matthews (91)
105 Kellyanne Muir (105)

95 Lynn Gatherer (95)

134 Alison Caldwell (134)
129 Adeline Armstrong (129)
135 Susan Ross (135)

University of Stirling
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Pos
1
2
3

N

5
6
7
8

©

10
11
12
13
1
15
16
17

N

2ams
Pos

[y

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Saturday 4th December 2021

Team Name
Central AC
Corstorphine AAC
Metro Aberdeen RC
Edinburgh AC

Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds

Aberdeen AAC

Fife AC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Hunters Bog Trotters
Perth RR

Carnegie Harriers

PH Racing Club
Portobello RC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Harmeny AC

Pitreavie AAC

Dundee Road Runners

Team Name

Metro Aberdeen RC
PH Racing Club
Edinburgh AC
Corstorphine AAC
Central AC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Perth RR

Carnegie Harriers

Fife AC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Harmeny AC

Pitreavie AAC

Lothian RC

Portobello RC

Musselburgh & District AC
Dundee Road Runners
Linlithgow AC
lindsays
SCOTTISH
COUNTRY
SEASON %

Scores Places
63 5 Alastair Hay (5)
209 13 Ewan Brown (13)
232 21 Jim Tole (21)
256 24 lain Whitaker (24)
260 25 Ruaridh Mon-Williams (25)
277 15 Michael Ferguson (15)
339 22 Craig Morris (22)
468 4 James Donald (4)
536 54 Alex Luetchford (54)
702 58 James Waldie (58)
715 25 Stuart Paterson (25)
717 44 Andrew Davis (44)
890 75 David Limmer (75)
896 1 Scott Stirling (1)
1114 114 Philip Holden (114)
1121 123 Cameron Warner (123)
1215 141 Hector Waudby-West (141)

Scores Places
14 21 Jim Tole (1)
39 44 Andrew Davis (5)
40 59 Stuart Johnston (7)
41 80 Tom Ferrington (11)
43 28 Scott Brember (2)
52 69 Dave Ward (10)
66 97 Stuart Robertson (15)
82 125 Steven King (26)
86 88 Stephen Clark (13)
96 105 Billy Gibson (17)
97 106 Michael Ross (19)
99 114 Philip Holden (21)
100 123 Cameron Warner (24)
132 144 Colin Partridge (32)
138 173 Alex Garvie (39)
144 150 Robert Henry (34)
150 205 Jim Morton (49)
167 235 Paul Dudchenko (54)

Lindsays scottishathletics East Distrcit Cross Country Championships

7 Calum Phillip (7)

17 James Dunn (17)

35 Chris Richardson (35)
31 Mark MacDermot (31)
33 Fraser Roach (33)

18 Aaron Odentz (18)

23 Derek Rae (23)

64 Chris Earl (64)

69 Dave Ward (69)

97 Stuart Robertson (97)
125 Steven King (125)
87 Paul Kieran (87)

76 Matt Bird (76)

106 Michael Ross (106)
140 Ross Millar (140)
149 Jeff Farquhar (149)
205 Jim Morton (205)

39 Allan Christie (3)

87 Paul Kieran (12)

65 Leon Johnson (8)

93 Gordon Clarke (14)
56 Colin Logan (6)

106 Chris Walsh (19)
111 Duncan Ryan (20)
133 Ross Crombie (27)
136 Alex Jarrett (28)

156 Kenny Liddell (37)
170 Wallace Grieve (38)
140 Ross Millar (30)

149 Jeff Farquhar (33)
187 Keith Mulraney (44)
189 David Worrall (47)
221 Mark Keast (53)

208 Michael Mitchell (50)
238 David Main-Reade (55)

Senior Men Teams

9 Hamish Hickey (9)

40 Henry Dee (40)

37 Jason Kelly (37)

36 Callum Reid (36)

38 Felix Wilson (38)

30 Fearghas Thomson (30)
51 Sam Fernando (51)

77 Munro Stewart (77)

83 Ewan Crawford (83)
111 Duncan Ryan (111)
133 Ross Crombie (133)
119 Mark Webster (119)
163 Graeme Stewart (163)
170 Wallace Grieve (170)
198 David Alexander (198)
185 David Henderson (185)
208 Michael Mitchell (208)

11 Luca Fanottoli (11)

42 Aaron Hoyle (42)

39 Allan Christie (39)

41 Myles Bax (41)

47 Boyan Ivandjikov (47)

32 Thomas Dalgarno (32)
74 Alistair Gudgin (74)

93 Callum McCormack (93)
102 Jelmer Samplonius (102)
139 Michael Souter (139)
138 Barry Davie (138)

131 Scott Love (131)

173 Alex Garvie (173)

174 Malcolm Finlayson (174)
201 lain Gordon (201)

202 Ben Fraser (202)

211 David Miller (211)

69 Paul Knight (10)

119 Mark Webster (22)

124 Michael Fullerton (25)
99 Ross Milne (16)

151 Craig Walker (35)

122 Craig Freshwater (23)
143 Eddie Torrie (31)

138 Barry Davie (29)

188 Tony Martin (45)

181 Norry Passway (42)
174 Malcolm Finlayson (40)
198 David Alexander (48)
185 David Henderson (43)
239 John Robertson (56)
214 William Jarvie (52)

240 Mike Malcolm-Smith (57)
211 David Miller (51)

243 Graham Chambers (58)

2021 EDXC Results FINAL.xIsx

12 Matthew Sutherland (12)
44 Stuart Livingstone (44)
43 Will Mackay (43)

59 Stuart Johnston (59)

55 Joe Battershill (55)

82 Andrew John Ferguson (82)

81 Ben Kinninmonth (81)
105 Billy Gibson (105)

106 Chris Walsh (106)

143 Eddie Torrie (143)

146 Neil McLure (146)

165 Daniel Monaghan (165)
189 David Worrall (189)
215 Neil Roberton (215)
220 Andrew Ross (220)
226 Neil Maclachlan (226)
217 Benjamin Gibson (217)

University of Stirling

19 Tom Graham-Marr (19)
53 Tom Cunningham (53)
57 Martin Mueller (57)

65 Leon Johnson (65)

62 Matthew Dailey (62)

100 Michael Kilbride (100)
88 Stephen Clark (88)

125 Fraser Kelly (125)

122 Craig Freshwater (122)
154 Ronnie Glen (154)

148 Jonathan Millar (148)
171 John Crookston (171)
214 William Jarvie (214)
230 Calum Ross (230)

241 Keith Martin (241)

236 Oscar Sanchez Garcia (236)
233 Chris Neilson (233)
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